From: Kirk & Debbie Tayler <kirk.debbie tayler@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 05, 2021 7:52:07 PM

To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny
Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J.
Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle
Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: Audit of Ballots; Jovan Pulitzer and Kinematic Artifacts Analysis

Please employ Jovan Pulitzer and Kinematic Artifacts Analysis to conduct the forensic audit of the 2020
ballots, so the truth can be known.
Thank you.

Debbie Tayler

On Sun, Apr 4, 2021, 8:31 PM Kirk & Debbie Tayler

<kirk.debbie tayler@gmail.com<mailto:kirk.debbie.tayler@gmail.com>> wrote:

Due to the gravity of this situation and the potentially illegal actions already conducted by the Board of
Supervisors, I am respectfully requesting IMMEDIATE action be taken to secure the ballots and prevent
any further delay.

Take action now and contact the Judge and have the Judge mandate the Board of Supervisors conduct the
audit in the Maricopa County Election and Tabulation Center for the following reasons. First, the taxpayers
own the building. Second, the audit is funded by the taxpayers. Third, doing the audit at the present
location protects the chain of custody. Fourth, removing the ballots offsite gives the Board plausible
deniability in the event ballots have gone missing. They can conveniently say, "Well, they were all here. I
don't know why you don't have all of them." Fifth, it is customary practice when fighting over disclosure
and subpoenaed items to make said items available at their physical location when it is impracticable to do
otherwise. 2.1 million ballots and the machines are in one spot. Why cost the Arizona taxpayers hundreds
of thousands of dollars to transport? The remedy is simple. Arizona Legislators please get the presiding
Judge on the phone now. Get the matter on the record now. Demand access pursuant to the Court's Order
now. Ask the Judge to hold the Board of Supervisors in contempt if they do not open the doors now.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. All of the United States is watching.

Debbie Tayler
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